REPORT/RECOMMENDATION TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO AND RECORD OF ACTION

November 17, 2020

FROM:

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

SUBJECT

Recognitions, Resolutions & Proclamations

RECOMMENDATION(S)

Adoption of Recognitions, Resolutions and Proclamations:

Board of Supervisors

Presentation on Welcome Home Veterans Project.

Adopt and present resolution commending Fifth District Supervisor Josie Gonzales for her 16 years of exemplary leadership, dedication, and service to the residents of the County of San Bernardino.

Adopt and present resolution commending First District Supervisor Robert A. Lovingood for his eight years of exemplary leadership, dedication, and service to the residents of the County of San Bernardino.

Adopt resolution thanking IE Funders Alliance for helping promote Census participation in the Inland Empire, and its work to increase grant funding of vital community organizations in our region.

First District

Adopt resolution recognizing Mayor Gloria Garcia for her dedicated service to the people of the City of Victorville and the County of San Bernardino.

Adopt resolution recognizing Council Member Jim Cox for his dedicated service to the people of the City of Victorville and the County of San Bernardino.

Second District

Adopt resolution thanking Margaret Tagle for her work with the Sheriff's Department, Probation Department, and the California Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation, and wish her well in retirement.

Fourth District

Adopt resolution commending Mayor Pro Tem Tom Haughey for his 19 years of service to the residents of the City of Chino.

Adopt resolution commending Mayor Pro Tem Carolyn Raft for her 28 years of exemplary leadership, dedication, and service to the City of Montclair and its residents.

Fifth District

Adopt resolution recognizing John Aguilar on his 100th birthday.

Recognitions, Resolutions & Proclamations November 17, 2020

Record of Action of the Board of Supervisors County of San Bernardino

APPROVED (CONSENT CALENDAR)

Moved: Robert A. Lovingood Seconded: Josie Gonzales

Ayes: Robert A. Lovingood, Janice Rutherford, Dawn Rowe, Curt Hagman, Josie Gonzales

Lynna Monell, CLERK OF THE BOARD

 BY_{\perp}

DATED: November 17, 2020



cc: W/RESOLUTION

File - Resolutions w/attach

CCM 11/19/2020